SYDNEY AMATEUR SAILING CLUB
SAILING PROGRAMME
2023 - 2024

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Key:

S30GC Super 30 GoldCup

S30WL Super 30 Windward/Leeward Series
cl Classics

CcC Commodore’s Cup

MF Mixed Fleet (Short Series)

CR Cruiser Racer Series

Cc28 Cavalier 28 Division

SUN Sunday Classics and Sunday Non-spinnaker
TWI Friday Twilight Series

wW/L Windward/Leeward Race

P/R Passage Race



SASC SAILING PROGRAMME 2023-24
SPRING

Day Date Description S3OGC‘530WL‘ cl cc MF ‘ CR | c28 ‘ SUN ‘ FRI
Sat 12-Aug |Equipment Audit & Fire Extinguisher Service Bookings via SASC WEB Site
Thurs| 17-Aug |Skippers Briefing at 7.00 pm - Zoom meeting
Sat 19-Aug [Equipment Audit & Fire Extinguisher Service Bookings via SASC WEB Site
Tues | 22-Aug [Skippers Briefing at 7.00 pm - at Clubhouse
Sat 2-Sep |SASC Lion Island Race - open to all boats Cat 4 SASC Lion Island Race open to all divsions for boats with Cat 4
Sat 9-Sep |Opening Day Regatta & Spring Pointscore 1 1 1 1
Sat 16-Sep [Classics & Mixed Fleet & Classic Commodores Cup Race 1 2 1 1
Sun 17-Sep |Ranger & Couta Sprints and Folkboat Sprints
Sat 23-Sep |[Spring Pointscore 2 3 2 2
Sun 24-Sep |First Sunday Division races (RPEYC WOW) 1
Sat 30-Sep |ldle Hour Race All divisions are invited to join the Idle Hour Race open to Cat 7
Fri 6-Oct  [First Twilight Race - early start at 5.30 pm 1
Sat 7-Oct  [Spring Pointscore - CR Lady Helm Race (handicap start) 3 4 3 3
Fri 13-Oct |Friday Twilight - early start at 5.30pm 2
Sat 14-Oct |Classics, Mixed Fleet - Commodores Cup Race 2 5 2 2
Sun 15-Oct |Sunday Divisions (Platypus Trophy) 2
Fri 20-Oct |Friday Twilight - early start at 5.30pm 3
Sat 21-Oct |Spring Pointscore (Muriel Trophy) 4 6 4 a4
Fri 27-Oct |Friday Twilight - early start at 5.30pm 4
Sat 28-Oct |Classics & Mixed Fleet - Sheep Station Series Race 1 7 3
Sun 29-Oct |Balmain Regatta All divisions are invited to race in the Balmain Regatta
Fri 3-Nov [Friday Twilight (Lady Helm) 5
Sat 4-Nov |Spring Pointscore 5 8 5 5
Sun 5-Nov [Classics Captain Slocum Trophy Day & Sunday Div 3
Fri 10-Nov |Friday Twilight 6
Sat 11-Nov |Classics, Mixed Fleet - Commodore's Cup Race 3 9 3 4
Fri 17-Nov |Friday Twilight 7
Sat 18-Nov |Spring Pointscore 6 10 6 6
Fri 24-Nov |Friday Twilight 8
Sat 25-Nov [Classics & Mixed Fleet - Sheep Station Series Race 2 11 5
Sun 26-Nov |Sunday Divisions 4
Fri 1-Dec |Friday Twilight 9
Sat 2-Dec |Spring Pointscore 788 | 1&2 12 7 7
Fri 8-Dec |Friday Twilight 10
Sat 9-Dec [Spring Pointscore 13 6
Fri 15-Dec |Friday Twilight 11
Sat 16-Dec |Spring Pointscore - Spring Trophy Day 9 14 8 8
Sun 17-Dec [Sunday Divisions - Spring Trophy Day 5




SASC SAILING PROGRAMME 2023-24
SUMMER

Day [ Date Description $30GC|s3owL| cl cc MF CR | C28 | SUN [ TWI
Fri 12-Jan |Friday Twilight 12
Sat 13-Jan |Summer Pointscore 10 15 9 9
Sun 14-Jan |Sunday Divisions 6
Fri 19-Jan |Friday Twilight 13
sat 20-Jan Ef::;z,dl\:::'esdcize;a—;h:ep Station Series Race 3 - Classics 16 a 7
Fri 26-Jan |Australia Day Regatta 2024
S BN e e B K
Fri 2-Feb |Friday Twilight 14
Sat 3-Feb [Classics & Mixed Fleet - Sheep Station Series Race 4 18 8
Sun 4-Feb [Sunday Divisions 7
Fri 9-Feb |Friday Twilight 15
Sat 10-Feb [Summer Pointscore 12 19 11 11
sun 11-Feb |RANSA Regatta All divisions are invited to race g:sirzAp:jA Regatta to contest the Inter-
Fri 16-Feb [Friday Twilight (Lady Helm) 16
Sat 17-Feb |Classics, Mixed Fleet - Commodore's Cup Race 5 20 5 9
Sun 18-Feb [Metre Boat Rally
Fri 23-Feb |Friday Twilight 17
Sat 24-Feb |Summer Pointscore 13 21 12 12
Sun 25-Feb |Sunday Divisions 8
Fri 1-Mar |Friday Twilight 18
Sat 2-Mar [Sydney Harbour Regatta lcvx;ts 3&4
Sun 3-Mar [Sydney Harbour Regatta 16:‘517
Fri 8-Mar [Friday Twilight - early start at 5.30 pm 19
Sat 9-Mar [Summer Pointscore 18 22 13 13
Sun 10-Mar |Sunday Divisions - Karoo Trophy Classic Division 9
Fri 15-Mar |Friday Twilight - early start at 5.30 pm 20
Sat 16-Mar |Classics, Mixed Fleet & Classics Commodores' Cup Race 6 23 6 10
Fri 22-Mar |Friday Twilight (Driscoll Trophy) - early start at 5.30 pm 21
Sat 23-Mar |Summer Pointscore (Summer Trophy Day) 19 24 14 14
Sun 24-Mar |Sunday Divisions (Summer Trophy Day) 10
Thurs | 28-Mar |Bob Brown Race 12 noon Start - Cat 4 - Sydney Harbour to Pittwater plus raft up at

Coasters Retreat
Fri 29-Mar |Good Friday 11.30am - Bob Brown - BBQ & Prizegiving @ The Basin
29-31 March - Easter Weekend
Sat 6-Apr  |Club Championship - Kelly Cup
Sun 7-Apr  [Ranger & Couta Sprints and Folkboat Sprints




SASC SAILING PROGRAMME 2023-24
WINTER

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

4 May 2024
18 May 2024
1June 2024
15 June 2024
6 July 2024
20 July 2024

Winter Race 1
Winter Race 2
Winter Race 3
Winter Race 4
Winter Race 5
Winter Race 6



